
2356 

Former Name 
Ramie Trading Limited 
Sun City Ventures Limited 
R. & R. Wills Limited 
Webprint International Limited 
Ultra Graphics Limited 
N.Z. Forest Products Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Paul Meuli Consulting Limited 
Architectural Walls Limited 
Pinnacle Print Limited 
Webprint Colour Limited 
Star Precut and Nail Limited 
Elders Resources NZFP Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 375578 
AK. 372711 
AK. 067894 
AK. 110628 
AK. 272909 
AK. 043633 

Notice is hereby given that the folloWing name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name New Name 

Setar Nine Limited Euro-National Equities Limited 

A. C. V. NELSON. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 317442 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Former Name 

East Coast Venison Co-operative Limited 
Grower Foods Limited 
Shire Developments Limited 
Cestria Holdings Limited 
T H Walker NZ Limited 
Weblock Trusses Limited 
Bee Jay Motors Limited 
Taradale Shingle Company Limited 

New Name 

Venison New Zealand Co-operative Limited 
Sunfrost Foods (N.Z.) Limited 
Russell Corporation Limited 
Curtain Bros Contracting (N.Z.) Limited 
Lower Walker NZ Limited 
Wingate Park Lunchbar Limited 
Specialised Auto Parts Limited 
McKinnie Transport Limited 

P. S. McALLISTER. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NA. 166059 
NA. 165359 
NA. 377002 
NA. 312609 
NA. 324807 
NA. 361730 
NA.207681 
NA. 165843 

No. 100 

Date of 
Change 

9/5/88 
10/5/88 
13/5/88 
16/5/88 
20/5/88 
30/5/88 

c06278 

Date of 
Change 

11/5/88 

c06279 

Date of 
Change 

25/9/87 
5110/87 

2/5/88 
18/5/88 
20/5/88 
23/5/88 
24/5/88 
26/5/88 

c06097 

Notice is hereby given that the folloWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Zonda Developments Limited 
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No. 10) Limited 
Presentation Holdings Limited 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Persuaders Management Limited 
Accord Systems Limited 
Baywell Communication Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN.371794 
WN.366579 
WN.377911 

Notice is hereby given that the folloWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson: 

Former Name 

Kiwiclams International Limited 
Estate Realties (Wanganui) Limited 

A. BELL. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Naine 

Pelorus Processors Limited 
Wanganui Realties Limited 

Company 
No. 

NL. 326043 
NL. 168891 

Date of 
Change 

4/5/88 
10/5/88 
13/4/88 

c06240 

Date of 
Change 

1/6/88 
1/6/88 

c06191 

Notice is hereby given that the folloWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Agrifuture Corporation Limited 
Corinth Investments Limited 
Copenhagen Cones (Palmerston North) 

Limited 
Criblock Retaining Walls Limited 
Peta Properties Limited 
Active Business Solutions (NZ) Limited 
Andronicus Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Greenfield Shiitake Limited 
Totara Park Enterprises Limited 
K. J. & N. Crowther Limited 

Bethlehem Ventures Limited 
Loren Associates Limited 
Calyx Holdings Limited 
Sport Connection Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN.351779 
WN.349779 
WN.036879 

WN.038694 
WN.342612 
WN.365426 
WN.335515 

Date of 
Change 

2/5/88 
11/5/88 
26/4/88 

18/5/88 
23/5/88 

1/6/88 
28/1/88 


