			110. 100
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Ramie Trading Limited	Paul Meuli Consulting Limited	AK. 375578	9/5/88
Sun City Ventures Limited	Architectural Walls Limited	AK. 372711	10/5/88
R. & R. Wills Limited	Pinnacle Print Limited	AK. 067894	13/5/88
Webprint International Limited Ultra Graphics Limited	Webprint Colour Limited Star Precut and Nail Limited	AK. 110628	16/5/88
N.Z. Forest Products Limited	Elders Resources NZFP Limited	AK. 272909 AK. 043633	20/5/88 30/5/88
L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.	Elders Resources 14211 Ellinted	AN. 043033	30/3/88
			co6278
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co		
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Setar Nine Limited	Euro-National Equities Limited	AK. 317442	11/5/88
A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Com	panies.		co6279
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of (Companies at Napie	r:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of
			Change
East Coast Venison Co-operative Limited Grower Foods Limited	Venison New Zealand Co-operative Limited Sunfrost Foods (N.Z.) Limited	NA. 166059 NA. 165359	25/9/87 5/10/87
Shire Developments Limited	Russell Corporation Limited	NA. 377002	2/5/88
Cestria Holdings Limited	Curtain Bros Contracting (N.Z.) Limited	NA. 312609	18/5/88
T H Walker NZ Limited	Lower Walker NZ Limited	NA. 324807	20/5/88
Weblock Trusses Limited	Wingate Park Lunchbar Limited	NA. 361730	23/5/88
Bee Jay Motors Limited	Specialised Auto Parts Limited	NA. 207681	24/5/88
Taradale Shingle Company Limited	McKinnie Transport Limited	NA. 165843	26/5/88
P. S. McALLISTER, Assistant Registrar of Cor	mpanies. 		co6097
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of G	Companies at Wellir	igton:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Zonda Developments Limited	Persuaders Management Limited	WN. 371794	4/5/88
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No. 10) Limited	Accord Systems Limited	WN. 366579	10/5/88
Presentation Holdings Limited	Baywell Communication Limited	WN 377911	13/4/88
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companie	28.		co6240
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of G	Companies at Nelso:	n:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Kiwiclams International Limited Estate Realties (Wanganui) Limited	Pelorus Processors Limited Wanganui Realties Limited	NL. 326043 NL. 168891	1/6/88 1/6/88
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			co6191
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of (Companies at Wellin	agton.
Trouble is nereby given that the following hame	change have been embred on the freguese of	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Agrifuture Corporation Limited	Greenfield Shiitake Limited	WN. 351779	2/5/88
Corinth Investments Limited	Totara Park Enterprises Limited	WN. 349779	11/5/88
Copenhagen Cones (Palmerston North) Limited	K. J. & N. Crowther Limited	WN. 036879	26/4/88
Criblock Retaining Walls Limited	Bethlehem Ventures Limited	WN. 038694	18/5/88
Peta Properties Limited	Loren Associates Limited	WN. 342612	23/5/88
Active Business Solutions (NZ) Limited	Calyx Holdings Limited	WN. 365426	1/6/88
Andronicus Holdings Limited	Sport Connection Limited	WN. 335515	28/1/88